Assembly manual and spare parts list
GR 35/2 for pump casing Multicut pumps

5 JUNG

PUMPEN

GR 35 for MultiCut UAK 08/2

access cover

ra T 2

, 7

\Ins?allafion of brackef,
please see page 2

___h}

1

To secure the regular
pump connection after
lowering the pump,
pull the chain 1x info
the direction of the
guide fube.

In case of installing

the pump in collecting sumps,
that can dey in. the pressure
pipe must be provided with

a hole (up o 6mm minimum)
above the pressure joint fo

17 insure the ventilation
of the pump casing.
1
-
5/6
1
7\ o a W T~ Ground surface to be flat
= = \/ according to OIN 1045 and
A \3\&_ DiIN18202 TS.Tolerances
—>| for surface evenness as
\ \ \ specified table Line 4.
AN
p " Q 1. Insert nut mo.9 in the space available and hold.
Section A-A ,]O 2. tnsert screw no.%0 from ocutside onto the nuf.
3. Insert guide fube. adjust and tighten
the screw until guide fube is secure.
Warningl At using a pipe clip nut and screw
cannot be used.
4 29997-01
Spare parts
Pos. Code-No. Description Qty
1 25414 duckfoot bend 1
2 29951 guiderail claw incl. No. 3 1
3 14118 gasket Storz 45 1
4 14075 gasket DN 32 PN 6 1
5 19745 hexagon head screw M12 x 40 4
6 05511 split washer B 12 4
7 28522 dowel HST-R, M 12 x 115 3
8 05291 hex. nut M 12 3
9 21411 square nut M8 1
10 03155 hexagon head screw M8 x 20 1
11 14055 plug S 14 2
12 25581 webbing for shackle 1
13 13402 shackle 1

29952 -1.1 0508 pagel



Assembly manual and spare parts list A «JUNG
UNMPEN

1

Tube bracket

e

Tighten the screw,

]
L

| S

| N until the fube

| i\\\“\\ . is gripped

' / R (rubber crowns)

1 N N

! \ \

! N

] \ »]

1 N

i /§ \

H g N

guide tube N @
by customer _g____g_
% [ i
L 40281-00 e,
Spare parts

Pos. Code-No. Description Qty
1 14055 plug S 14 2
2 17921 wood screw 12 x 60 2
3 401058 bracket 1" 1
4 40124 hex. head screw M6 x 35 1
5 40106 rubber clamping sleeve 1” 1

page 2



JUNG

PUMPEN

Assembly manual and spare parts list

L0-%000% ¥
GE9 UIW * 05§
duns 097
0%E
3
BTN s
WA 3
= G *
s ,ﬂ&_
_ILrI_
00" unw = _
duns R -a—-—- .+.
- _
S
Y / |\\
LPXE R
E
JAVN |
I ~
3
-
S
3

(Jawoysny Aq)
GS20L N3 NIQ
/0992 NIQ L

SS

0¢ utw

OLE

o

(3M1RA 32IMS JO}

pasinbad adeds ~ujwy x

oyg Ul duns
uoljejs jenp - ogyrull

L0-6666Z ¥

585"
duns

uiw

* SES

(3MRA 3[N)S JOy

paJinbay 3zeds ‘ulw) x

* 092

0%

(Jawoysnd £q)
GSZ0L N3 NiQ
70942 NIQ b

5

0LE

009°ulw dwns
Uo!jB4S Jenp
~ SLZTutw

‘yims jeoy
pajediajur yjim
sdwnd Joy 31gIssod
ou sI 0%y0 3u4
40 uojyeneisul ayy

L0-8666¢ ¥

GE9"Uiw
duns

% 595

097

[5)/3

(3A1eA 33|MS JOj

* 09¢

3 \
AR\ vy
= \k\.L
= ]
g
| Whapbrsghe |
007" Ul T
dwns H%
ey
<l
y -/ \
L PXE N
o W
AN |
I y 3
=~ \——
3 o)
(J3woysnd Agy :
SSZ0L N3 NIO W
70792 NIQ b |
3 ™oy
0L

0z uiu
|

pasnbad 3deds ‘ulw) x

068" UIL dwns
uoljeys jenp - 00SUlW

uoljejs
enp

page 3



Assembly manual and spare parts list

I:I

GR 35 for MultiCut UFK 08/2

COMMENT! The installation of UAK-pumps is orly possible with

the guide rail system GR35 - UAK 08 code-no. 29953/00

-——

t/ -~
PN access cover
I
’ I

% 7

‘\
;
/
Z
«\\\\InsTaLLarion of bracket,

please see page 2

z ra z

T

N

NS

To secure the regutar
pump coanrection after
lowering the pump,
pull the chair 1x into
the direction of the
guide tube.

In case of installing

the pump in collecting sumps,
that can dry in. the pressure
pipe must be provided with

3 hole (up to émm minimum)
above the pressure joint tfo
insure the ventilaiion

of the pump casing.

for a regular fixing of the
chain the following
accessory is necessary:
shackle code-no. 13402

Ground surface fo be flat
according to DIN 1045 and
DIN18202 T5.Tolerances
for surface evenness as
specified table line &,

9 1. Insert nut no.9 in the space available and hold.
Sertion A-A 10 2. Insert screw no.10 from outside enfo the nut.
1. Insert guide fube, adjust and tighten
the screw until guide fube is secure.
Warning! At using a pipe clip nut and screw
rannot be used.
4 28536-02
Spare parts

Pos. Code-No. Description Qty
1 25414 duckfoot bend 1
2 25443 guiderail claw incl. No. 3 1
3 14118 gasket Storz 45 1
4 14075 gasket DN 32 PN 6 1
5 19745 hexagon head screw M12 x 40 4
6 05511 split washer B 12 4
7 28522 dowel HST-R, M 12 x 115 3
8 05291 hex. nut M 12 3
9 21411 square nut M8 1
10 03155 hexagon head screw M8 x 20 1

page 4

Y <JUNIG

UI\IIPEI\I




JUNG

PUMPEN

Assembly manual and spare parts list

L0-SL6ST 7

059" ulw
duns

* 08S

SLY

SSE

S0l

(3njea 311Ms Joy
paJinbad 33eds -uiw) x

0
o

00y ulw
duns

7

8]
% 09¢
069 ulw duns

UoI{e}S jenp - 005 Ul

uoi4eys
enp

%
3
i
-
3

(Jawoysnd Aq)

G520l N3 NIQ

/70492 NIQ L

SS

~oN.EE Se€ \
! |
| \
W |
i { !

L0-2219¢ ¥

009 ulw
duns

%* 05§

Sty

SSE

007 ulWw
duns

7

* 092

(3A18A 32IMS JO)
padinbad azeds ‘uiw)

009 uiw dwns
yotjejs jenp
- SLZTUtw

-~
o

%

¥

(J3woysnd £q)
GSZOL NI NIQ
/0792 NIQ WL

[53 oy

| oZ-uiw

S8t

uaijeys

orn

(3MRA 33MS Joy

L0-12L9Z ¥
059" UIW % 695
duns:
SLY
SSE

007 uiw
dwns

padJinbaJ 23eds ‘ujw) x

.
i
I

* 092
009°Ulw dwns

["Goriess e - ogy Ui

7

”l“lm”__v-_

VN ki W
I
(90 N
& [3) ¥ ! S
-~ M U,
3
SL “
y
N
—
B
(Jawoysn Aq) .
55201 N3 Nig
/0992 NIQ b
5 0y
. (At S9¢
, LRl
; —— —
i

page 5




Assembly manual and spare parts list

GR 35 for MultiCut UAK/UFK 25 ... 76/2

\InstaLLafion of bracket,
please see page 2

8
N

Al

To seture the regular
pump connection after
Lowering the pump.
pull the chain 1x inte
the direction of the
guide tube.

In tase of installing

the pump in collecting sumps.
that can dry in, the pressure
pipe must be provided with
a hole (up to 6mm minimem)
above the pressure jaint to
insyre the ventilation

of the pump casing.

Ground surface fo be flat
according ta DIN 1045 and
DIN18202 75.Tolerances
for surface evenness as
specified table line &.

7 9
10

NN

. Insert nut ne.9 in the space available and hold.
. Insert screw no.10 from outside onto the nut.
3. Inserf guide tube. adjust and tighten

the screw unfil guide fube is secure.

Cut A-A Warningl At using a pipe clip nut and screw
l+ 285 37 01 cannot be used.
Spare parts
Pos. Code-No. Description Qty
1 25414 duckfoot bend 1
2 25443 guiderail claw incl. No. 3 1
3 14118 gasket Storz 45 1
4 14075 gasket DN 32 PN 6 1
5 19745 hexagon head screw M12 x 40 4
6 05511 split washer B 12 4
7 28522 plug M 12 3
8 05291 hexagon nut M12 3
9 21411 square nut M8 1
10 03155 hexagon head screw M8 x 20 3

page 6



-

70-€L9SZ %

JUNG

PUMPEN

008"Ulw dUNS - » (Z/94 + L) SLL

004 W dwns - = (Z/9£°*'GZ) G49
(2/9L+GL) SL9

(279L°:52) 09§
(8/9£4+SL} 00§ ]

(2/9€°°"52) 0z

0
SSL

SZ)
Sel

o
(Zr9E""
Scb

(2/9L+50)
i
f
|

(3A1BA 331M)S JOy)
paJinbad aJeds -ujw) =

i

* 09Z
05g"ulw duns - z/9¢"

006°uIW duns - Z/9/ + g/,
uoljeis 1enp - (0§ "ulw

|
|
i

7/
| \
\\ \\ \ 2B |3
E W
+= 0 3
2 ey i
H 35 & ™/ &
o it , 7
FIE R \ Ll

. SRS T
@ 2: | BB
@© SIS _
o i
) = S
° 5 _
c | S
@© (Jawoysny Aq) |
© S5Z0L N3 NI i uoljels
- 70792 NIO . @ o5 enp
c
] (2/9tvz/sh) szs \
c Sk (2/9€ ~2/52) 05Y
>
O
-
(O]
0
%)
<

%0-2195¢C ¥

008 UIW dwns - » {7/94 + SL) SOL

00 UIW dURS - = (2/9€ " 2) SE9
(2/9L*SL) S99 |

{¢/9€"°"52) 0%S
(2/94*5L) 005 |

(3A1BA 92IMS oy

paJinbay aleds -uIk) =

FCENY I
(Z/79€°°°S2) 024 R
+ 1 |3
@ FLE
S|a A~ -UZW
w ~Nlu )
. o ~ ! =
T = R ezl
A ONfa w.ﬂ-m.
LN R |
m.m.S
- 2 oo o
00 ulw S<ols
dwns _ -1
(2090
QTN
¢
o=~ &~
N O
VIEO ©
3NN
NI
NN N
+ |m —
=]
of:
N~ w
Nl
~IN
N

(Jawoysna Ag)
GSZOL N3 NIO
/0%9Z Nig WL 3

(Zr9L+essL) szs |\

0 uiw

(279€7°°2/52) 054

.

uoljejs
lenp

page 7



